

BY: Delegate Zirkin

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 6, after "a" insert "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, in line 28, after "IF" insert "THE ADVERSE PARTY IS THE PLAINTIFF AND"; in line 29, strike the first "ADVERSE PARTY" and substitute "PLAINTIFF"; in the same line, strike "ADVERSE PARTY WHO RECEIVED THE OFFER" and substitute "PLAINTIFF"; in line 30, strike "PARTY MAKING THE OFFER" and substitute "DEFENDANT"; and in line 31, after "OFFER" insert ", INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES".